
COLLEEN DE REUCK XC CLASSIC USATF CO INDIVIDUAL START LIST  
11/11/2023 

 
 

First Name Last Name Gender Age Running Club 

Sophie Anders F 31 Front Range Elite 

Sarah Anderson F 25 Front Range Elite 

Lesia Atkinson F 57 Boulder Road Runners 

Taylor Bacon F 26 Fort Collins Running Club 

Soleil Ball Van Zee F 27 Athletics Boulder 

Jessica Bishop F 39 Boulder Mountain Warriors 

Ruth Black F 31 Square State Striders 

Nick Bonn M 18 Unattached 

Christian Botting M 46 T.E.A.M Boulder 

Laura Bruess F 63 Athletics Boulder 

Rick Bruess M 64 Athletics Boulder 

Ellen Burnes F 56 Boulder Mountain Warriors 

John Capobianco M 26 Good Boys Denver 

Taylor Carrington M 46 Unattached 

Rich Castro M 76 Boulder Road Runners 

Tom Caughlan M 44 Square State Striders 

Candice Chavez F 38 Fort Collins Running Club 

Kristine Clark F 60 Athletics Boulder 

Janet Clements F 45 Fort Collins Running Club 

Christopher Copenhaver M 43 Fort Collins Running Club 

Marcey Cote F 52 Boulder Road Runners 

Dylan Day M 26 Fountain Track and Field Club 

Flavio De Simone M 52 Boulder Road Runners 

Katharine De Simone F 52 Boulder Road Runners 

Jeff Dumas M 78 Boulder Road Runners 

Steven Dunbar M 53 Colorado Racing Club 

Tina Duncan F 52 Fort Collins Running Club 

Melody Fairchild F 50 Boulder Mountain Warriors 

Joshua Fay M 44 Fort Collins Running Club 

Katie Follett F 35 Elevated Performance 

Jeff Franke M 51 T.E.A.M Boulder 

James Gilbert M 61 Boulder Road Runners 

Ivy Glade F 24 Fort Collins Running Club 

Jessica Gockley-Day F 25 Colorado Springs Elite Running Coalition 

Caroline Goosman F 56 Boulder Mountain Warriors 



Rick Granquist M 58 Boulder Road Runners 

Chris Grauch M 51 Boulder Road Runners 

Christian Guirguis M 30 Gx4 Athletic Club 

Lars Heckman M 44 Square State Striders 

Susan Helm-Murtagh F 59 Boulder Mountain Warriors 

Marva Hewett F 52 Fort Collins Running Club 

Florian Hild M 50 Fort Collins Running Club 

Chris Jones M 53   

James Kaminski M 42 Square State Striders 

Lucian Kasperek M 17 Unattached 

Rick Katz M 75 Boulder Road Runners 

Thomas David Kehoe M 61 Athletics Boulder 

Ed King M 70 Unattached 

AnnMarie Kirkpatrick F 42 Front Range Elite 

Jie Kulbida F 56 Boulder Mountain Warriors 

Elena Lancioni F 27 Front Range Elite 

Tina Larter F 56 Athletics Boulder 

Kristine Leader F 57 Athletics Boulder 

Garret Lee M 30 Good Boys Denver 

Rachel Lee F 51 Fort Collins Running Club 

Tom Lemire M 80 Boulder Road Runners 

Jay Littlepage M 64 Athletics Boulder 

Jonah Lovendahl M 55 Unattached 

Glen Mays M 53 Boulder Road Runners 

Alex McAnally F 36 Fort Collins Running Club 

Neil McDonagh M 42 Square State Striders 

Chris McDonald M 54 Boulder Road Runners 

Shelley McDonald F 42 Fort Collins Running Club 

Dan Mcintosh M 39 Unattached 

Brittani Meis F 22 Unattached 

Katelyn Mitchem F 23 Unattached 

Eric Monda M 44 Boulder Road Runners 

Juan Morales M 43 Fort Collins Running Club 

Grace Morgan F 28 Front Range Elite 

Rosa Moriello F 31 Good Boys Denver 

Rory Murtagh M 60 Athletics Boulder 

Jack Napoli M 19 TEAM Boulder 

Douglas Nyarwoti M 37 Athletics Boulder 

Kathy Owen F 54 719 Endurance 



John Perez M 73 Unattached 

Becca Rauch F 37 Fort Collins Running Club 

Carson Rickey M 35 Square State Striders 

Gerald Romero M 52 Square State Striders 

Kristyn Roth F 38 Front Range Elite 

Rachael Rudel F 29 Front Range Elite 

Simon Saia M 20 Unattached 

Hannah Sakaluk F 26 Unattached 

Mark Saunders M 47 Fort Collins Running Club 

Roger Sayre M 65 Boulder Road Runners 

Stephenie Scholl F 61 Boulder Road Runners 

Kate Schulte F 60 Fort Collins Running Club 

Virginia Schultz F 69 Boulder Road Runners 

Ryder Searle M 27 5280 Distance Project 

Allyson Serrao F 57 Boulder Road Runners 

Allie Sibole F 31 Fort Collins Running Club 

Anna Siliciano F 40 Fort Collins Running Club 

Timothy  Smith M 66 Unattached 

Sedge Southworth M 44 Fort Collins Running Club 

Robert Spell M 61 Boulder Road Runners 

Todd Stockford M 51 Boulder Road Runners 

Todd Straka M 56 Boulder Road Runners 

Jay Survil M 64 Boulder Road Runners 

Rod Switzer M 62 Athletics Boulder 

Kari Taylor-Romero F 46 Unattached 

Jon Teisher M 48 Square State Striders 

Lori Todacheene F 48 Unattached 

Jason Toth M 46 Fort Collins Running Club 

Kierann Toth F 40 Fort Collins Running Club 

Amanda Tyndall F 35 Unattached 

Heli Uusitalo F 56 Fort Collins Running Club 

Logan Wealing M 42 Square State Striders 

Bob West M 64 Boulder Road Runners 

Wendy White F 63 T.E.A.M Boulder 

Diane Wild F 74 Boulder Mountain Warriors 

Charlie Woodcock F 53 Boulder Road Runners 

Linda Yarr F 79 Boulder Road Runners 

Frank Zoldak M 56 Boulder Road Runners 



COLLEEN DE REUCK XC CLASSIC USATF CO TEAMS START LIST  
11/11/2023 

 

First Name Last Name Gender Age Running Club Team Age 
Group 

Laura Bruess F 63 Athletics Boulder 50+ 

Kristine Clark F 60 Athletics Boulder 50+ 

Tina Larter F 56 Athletics Boulder 50+ 

Kristine Leader F 57 Athletics Boulder 50+ 

Rick Bruess M 64 Athletics Boulder 60+ 

Thomas David Kehoe M 61 Athletics Boulder 60+ 

Jay Littlepage M 64 Athletics Boulder 60+ 

Rory Murtagh M 60 Athletics Boulder 60+ 

Rod Switzer M 62 Athletics Boulder 60+ 

Ellen Burnes F 56 Boulder Mountain Warriors 50+ 

Melody Fairchild F 50 Boulder Mountain Warriors 50+ 

Caroline Goosman F 56 Boulder Mountain Warriors 50+ 

Susan Helm-Murtagh F 59 Boulder Mountain Warriors 50+ 

Jie Kulbida F 56 Boulder Mountain Warriors 50+ 

Diane Wild F 74 Boulder Mountain Warriors 50+ 

Lesia Atkinson F 57 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Marcey Cote F 52 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Katharine De Simone F 52 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Stephenie Scholl F 61 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Allyson Serrao F 57 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Charlie Woodcock F 53 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Flavio De Simone M 52 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Rick Granquist M 58 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Chris Grauch M 51 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Glen Mays M 53 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Chris McDonald M 54 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Todd Stockford M 51 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Todd Straka M 56 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

Frank Zoldak M 56 Boulder Road Runners 50+ 

James Gilbert M 61 Boulder Road Runners 60+ 

Roger Sayre M 65 Boulder Road Runners 60+ 

Jay Survil M 64 Boulder Road Runners 60+ 

Bob West M 64 Boulder Road Runners 60+ 

Rich Castro M 76 Boulder Road Runners 70+ 

Jeff Dumas M 78 Boulder Road Runners 70+ 



Rick Katz M 75 Boulder Road Runners 70+ 

Tom Lemire M 80 Boulder Road Runners 70+ 

Taylor Bacon F 26 Fort Collins Running Club Open 

Candice Chavez F 38 Fort Collins Running Club Open 

Ivy Glade F 24 Fort Collins Running Club Open 

Alex McAnally F 36 Fort Collins Running Club Open 

Becca Rauch F 37 Fort Collins Running Club Open 

Allie Sibole F 31 Fort Collins Running Club Open 

Janet Clements F 45 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Shelley McDonald F 42 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Anna Siliciano F 40 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Kierann Toth F 40 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Heli Uusitalo F 56 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Christopher Copenhaver M 43 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Joshua Fay M 44 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Florian Hild M 50 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Juan Morales M 43 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Mark Saunders M 47 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Sedge Southworth M 44 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Jason Toth M 46 Fort Collins Running Club 40+ 

Tina Duncan F 52 Fort Collins Running Club 50+ 

Marva Hewett F 52 Fort Collins Running Club 50+ 

Rachel Lee F 51 Fort Collins Running Club 50+ 

Kate Schulte F 60 Fort Collins Running Club 50+ 

Sophie Anders F 31 Front Range Elite Open 

Sarah Anderson F 25 Front Range Elite Open 

AnnMarie Kirkpatrick F 42 Front Range Elite Open 

Elena Lancioni F 27 Front Range Elite Open 

Grace Morgan F 28 Front Range Elite Open 

Kristyn Roth F 38 Front Range Elite Open 

Rachael Rudel F 29 Front Range Elite Open 

Tom Caughlan M 44 Square State Striders 40+ 

Lars Heckman M 44 Square State Striders 40+ 

Neil McDonagh M 42 Square State Striders 40+ 

Gerald Romero M 52 Square State Striders 40+ 

Jon Teisher M 48 Square State Striders 40+ 

Logan Wealing M 42 Square State Striders 40+ 

 


